
                                                                                          

         Date:01/04/2023 

TMPIS/CIR/01/2023-24 

Dear Parents, 

Greetings from T.M Patel International School!! 

We have attached great importance to enhance the Safety and Security 
measures for children travelling in our own School Buses. We furnish here 
under a list of such enhanced safety measures which have been 
implemented:-  

 All buses will be run by authorised Private Contractors only who have 
sufficient years of experience in running of school buses and who are 
fully acquainted and competent to adhere to the prescribed norms of 
safety as laid down by the Regional Transport Commissioner.  

 A number of our school buses have CCTV cameras.  
 Each School bus has 2 adults in the bus. A trained driver, a  lady 

attendant.  
 All Lady Attendants will have a dedicated Mobile Number and will be 

designated for each route without being changed frequently. They will 
be monitoring discipline in the school bus, besides taking 
responsibility for conducting the bus and shall be reporting d irectly to 
the School Principal  and Administrator. 

 New routes may be added during the academic session.  
 As per the recent R.T.O rules, private vehicles  (unauthorised Bus, Mini 

Bus, Auto rickshaws, etc.) should not be used to ferry school children 
to and fro from school. These guidelines have also been reiterated by 
the Honourable Supreme Court of India. The rules are important as 
these private vehicles m ay not prescribe to the safety and security 
norms for school children. 

 Suggestions and grievances may be brought to the notice of your 
respective school's Transport Manager. Details can be found at the 
organizational chart section and contact us section.  

 There will also be a Transport Committee for each school comprising 
of the respective Principal, Admin Officers / Transport Officers . 

 There will be 3 School bus routes which are attached below along with 
the stops & approx. timings.  

 

 

 



 

 Please find the School Transport fees below:2023-24 

Sr.no Distance KM Transport Yearly Charges 

1 0.1 - 5.0 33000 

2 5.1 -10.0 39600 

3 10.1-15.0 46200 

Interested parents are requested to Submit the Transport form (attached in 
the circular) along with the 2 Cheques with equal Instalments. 

The last date to submit the Transportation confirmation is 05.04.2023, any 
request received after 05 th  April will be subject to the approval from the 
Management.  

 

School Transport is filled with all the safety equipment’s: 

Lady attendant 

Fire Extinguishers 

First Aid Box 

GPS 

CCTV Cameras 

Speed Governor Installed 

Police Verification of all drivers 

 

 



                             
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

  
 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

   
 

 

 
  

 

   

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

  
 

  
 

 
 

   

 

 

   

 

  

   

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

  
 

  
 

 

 
 

   

 

 

   

 

  

   

 

 

   
 



Sr.no Full name of Student
Contact 

Number
Please mention specific pick up /drop address Bus Stop

T

r

a

n

NEW PICK 

TIME

NEW 

DROP 

TIME

1 Cheril kumawat 9558043866 B594 Jalaram nagar housingboard Pandesara Kanaiya Dairy 
R

s 
06:45

2
ADITYA RAJKUMAR 

RAJBHAR 
8000785858 B-3 /105 SHRUNGAL RESIDENCY OPP D MART BAMROLI SURAT

R

s 

3
AARAV RAJKUMAR 

RAJBHAR 
8460785858 B-3/105 SHRUNGAL RESIDENCY OPP DMART SURAT

R

s 

4 Lakshay sunny Jamwal 9327770709
D-803, East point Aakash, opp bella casa, b/h Echo point, bhimrad 

althan , surat
Aakash East Point 

R

s 

3

06:55

5 Aarvi Lakhani 9925135135 Flat B 104, Flamingo, Opp Rudra Enclave, Althan Bhimrad Canal Road
R

s 

6 Vihanaa Lakhani 9925135135 Flat B 104, Flamingo, Opp Rudra Enclave, Althan Bhimrad Canal Road
R

s 

7 Jashreen Divyesh kapadia 9924591119
A-1201,Nest orchid appertment,Rudra enclave bhimraad canel 

road,Althaan,surat

R

s 

8 Zemy Patel 9714107567 Althan village, althan garden Althan Char Rasta 07:00

9 Pia Patel 9890079994 Water hills residency cwing opp shyam mandir althan
A

+

10 Yug Rajnik Patel 9890079994 Water hills residency cwing opp shyam mandir althan
A

+

11 Dhruv Rinal solanki 7046230919 Poddar Recidency ,Near -GDGoinka canalroad
R

s 

12 Rudra Rinal solanki 7046230919 Poddar Recidency ,Near -GDGoenka canal road
R

s 

13 Aashna Girish fatnani 8866814934 B-305,swarnvilla Near capital greens Vesu
R

s 

14 Akshad girish fatnani 9016889043 B-305,Swarnvilla     Near capital greens  Vesu
R

s 

15
Riddhiman umesh 

agarwal
9374708374 B.501 Rameshwaram palace.canal road vesu Rajhans Zion

R

s 

3

07:13

16 Kabir Dhiraj Thakur 7698857571 Aakash Evergreen, Opp Hills High School , Canal Road , Vesu , Surat. Aagam Krupa Shopping Mall

R

s 

3

07:17

17 Tanishka T Shah 8160676841
Unicorn Palazzo, Swastik Woods A Tower, Near Someshwar Enclave 

Vesu 
DREAM HOME 

R

s 
07:20

18 Ansh Agarwal 7575059747  Celebrity Greens , Near bloosum Building 
R

s 

19 Prince Agarwal 9825459747  Celebrity Greens , Near bloosum Building 
R

s 

20 Prisha Balani 9376911690 A-4, Celebrity Greens 
R

s 

ROUTE NO 1

07:25

06:52

06:57

07:02

07:07

07:10

Flamingo

D MART 

Shyam Mandir 

Poddar Char Rasta 

Piplaj kirana Store 

Capital Greens 



21 Vihaan Manjrekar 9712328024 1343, K Tower, Rajhans Synfonia, C B Patel road, Vesu-Abhva Rajhans Synfonia
R

s 
07:29

22 Avishi Jain 7434077999 Palm Avenue, Ne Fire Brigade, Vesu Palm Avenue
A

B
07:32

23 Aashrita Ande 9737410132 Nandanvan 3, near Aagam shopping world, Vesu, Surat
R

s 

24 Aarnav sai Ande 9737410132 Nandanvan 3, near Aagam shopping world, Vesu, Surat
R

s 

25 Herin Undhad 9428711211 Florance, Opp agam viviana,Vesu, Surat Florance Rs 30000/-yearly/ Rs 7500/- per Quarter 07:40

26 Dhruvan Patel H400,Matrukrupa Kambhar Falaiyu,Vesu Siddhi Vinayak temple 07:42

27 Yuvraj naresh samdaria 9726111002 C-701, OM ICON, OPP.SUMAN SAGAR,VIP ROAD, VESU T POINT 
O

+
07:45

28 Kiaan Chotaliya 9879933512
D-508, Hi Tech Avenue , Opp Green signature Shoppers,Near Prime 

Shoppers Road, vesu Surat
Hi Tech Avenue 07:47

29
PRITESH SACHIN 

AGARWAL
9871165613 Happy Residency , Safal Square  Safal Square 

O

+
07:50

30
Dheeptha Dhavalkumar 

Dhimmar
7383155555 501, Saarthi Residency, B/h Dumas Resort, Dumas Road, Surat Saarthi Residency

O

+
07:52

31
DHWANIT SANDIP DESAI 9687960333 A-

32 Prayosha Sandip Desai
9687960333

O

+

33
GHYANA ISHAN 

LAKHWALA
9377873000

Hariom bunglows,ryan school road,opp shott game zone,near valentine 

cinema,rundh
Hariom bunglows

A

+
07:55

08:00

07:35

07:54

T M PATEL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

VR Mall, In fromt of Audi showroom, Maheshwari School, Magdalla, 

Surat 

Nandanvan 3

VR Mall



Sr.no Full name of Student
Contact 

Number

Grade of the 

Student
Please mention specific pick up /drop address Area

PICK UP 

TIME
DROP TIME

1 Khevna Patel 8140001020 Grade I B 

2 Heeya shah 9879016180 Grade-III B

3 Vency Manish shah 9909191550 Grade-II B

4 Kavish amit dobariya 7710000790 Grade-I A

5 Sakshi Arvinbhai Rijiya 9925199206 IX

6 Drij Sanjay Jariwala 9727390008 Grade VII A 

7 Prayan Patel 9687445100 Grade-III C

8 Ziyan Patel 9687445100 Grade-I B

9 Viha patel 9825585113 KG-II A

10 Riddhi Mihir Chahwala 9979969020 Grade-II C

11 Bhavya Krunal Jariwala 7984118348 KG-I

12 Rivaan giral kapadia 9727753261 Grade-I B

13 Aarav Anurag Sharma GradeIV 

14 Atharva Pandya 9825765327 Grade II Divine Residancy, Raj World Raj World 07:15:00

15 Riddhiman sarkar 8871492435 Grade-IV C Nakshtra Heights , monarch road, Gaurav path Nakshtra Heights 07:20:00

16 Delina Nirav Thakkar 9601917008 Grade-II C

17 Hitarth Nirav Thakkar 9601917008 Grade-V A

18 Vivaan Bhairav Desai 9978876767 Grade-VI

19 Pulse Majmudar 9727999995 Grade-VI Siddhi residency , pal gam circle Siddhi residency 07:24:00

20 Jaitra Deokar
9825229969, 

9099903762
Grade-IV B

Kelly residence A Tower flat no 102 near galaxy 

circle pal road
Kelly residence 07:26:00

ROUTE NO 2

06:45:00

06:52:00

07:03:00

07:10:00

07:22:00

Mora bhagal Circle 

Greenn city , Gaurav Path 

Bhagal Char Rasta 

Morabhagal

Green City , Gaurav 

Path

Diamond Circle , 

Sumal Dairy Road

Bal Ashram < 

Karatargam, 

Diamond Circle , Sumal Dairy Road

Bal Ashram < Karatargam, 

Mohan Sweets , Bhagal char Rasta 



21
Vanshil Vankawala 

7575098999 Grade III_B Sanskruti Bunglows, Pal RTO Sanskruti Bunglows 07:31:00

22 Devanshi mitesh patel 9714484444 VIII  Gujarat gas circle, adajan. Gujarat gas circle 07:35:00

23
Yashasvi Ramswarup 

Shilu
8347882000 Grade-VII Poojan Palace, Aaroya Nagar , Athwalines

24
Yatharth Ramswarup 

Shilu
8347882000 Grade-VII Poojan Palace, Aaroya Nagar , Athwalines

25 AARTHAV MAULIK DESAI 9979455454 Nursery
KRISHNA KUNJ SOCIETY NEAR INDOOR STADIUM, 

Athwalines
Abhinandan Market 07:45:00

26 Raghvan biyani 9033260764 Grade-III C 802, green garden building, city lite area

27 Vanshika vinit Dadhich 8980627353 Grade-II A Shreemurti appartment near corner point, citylight 

28
Vihaan Dadhich

8980627353 PP I Shreemurti appartment near corner point, citylight 

29 Falak Nahar 9376897000 KG-I 9A Meghsarman 6 Citylight

30 Garvit Bagra 9427660412 Grade-V A Megh sharman, city light

31 Manya Bagra 9427660412 Grade-III B Megh sharman, city light

32 Manthan dey 9898807337 Grade-III A Krish enclave city light near agra sweet

33
Aarush Jigneshkumar 

Patel 
7600832736 Grade-V A Dahiba park row house, Citylight 

07:50:00

07:42:00

07:48:00Maheshwari Bhawan

Aagam Cross Road 

Poojan Palace



34 Avyukt M Sharma 9920068781 Grade I I B Paritosh Aptt, Ashok Pan House 07:51:00

35 Yashasvi Golchha 9898872288 Grade-IV B
Surya Prakash Residency, Opp Agarsen Garden, 

City Light Road 

Surya Prakash 

Residency
07:53:00

36
Ridham Prashant 

Dhandharia 
9558934358 Grade-II C Carnava  society City light 

37 Manya Dhandharia 8780056048 Grade-IV B Carnava society

08:00TM PATEL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

07:55:00Carnava society



Sr.no Full name of Student
Contact 

Number

Grade of the 

Student
Please mention specific pick up /drop address NEW ADDRESS

NEW PICK 

TIME

1 Patel Alifiya Altaf 8155877807 Grade-VI L.H road, kharwaachal, near aziziya masjid, Surat

2 Patel Naira Altaf 8155877807 Grade-II B L.H road, kharwaachal, near aziziya masjid, Surat

3 Patel Muhammad Altaf 8155877807 KG-II A L.H road kharwaachal, near aziziya masjid, Surat 

4 Mahek Navadiya 9624127000 VIII 24 Sadhna Soc , Near Mini Bazar Varacha Surat 

5 Shivansh Navadiya 9624128000 Grade-I B 24 sadhna society  near mini bazar varacha surat

6 Mahek Janak patel 9898022003 Grade-III A
Shilalekh Resi.Parvat patia,amazingly water park Puna 

kumbhari surat

7 Yashika Jayesh Patel 9904044788 Grade-IV B
A 605 shilalekh residency, near croma opp amazia 

amuzement park ,parvat patiya

8 Hridan Brijesh Sukhadiya
9099082807

II B Sanidhiya , Parvat patia 

9 Sanaya Shah
8460260021

PP II Sanidhiya , Parvat patia 

10 Riyan asawa 9377694522 Grade-I A PUNA PATIYA VRADDHAM HOSPITAL PUNA PATIYA 07:12

11 Ramya Soni 9106894587 Grade-I 
VRAJ BHOOMI UPARTMENT 200 MTR (MAGHOV BRTS PIC 

POINT MAIN ROAD

12 Saavi Deepak Boob

9328626023 

(F)/ 

8000991610 

Grade I A 
Vrajbhoomi apartment near Madhav bagh parvat patiya 

Surat 

13 Dristi Butra PP II Sapphire 8 Near Middas Square , Godadara Road 

14 Rudra Bhutra PP II Sapphire 8 Near Middas Square , Godadara Road 

15 Tejas B Pawar 9726001797 Grade-VI Pramukh Aranya 

16 HEER CHOWDHARY 9726333472 Grade-I B Pramukh Aranya 

17 Harman N Solanki 
7069542889 

9638914594
Grade-V B

Jalaram society 3 opp sweet water model town dhumbal 

parvat patiya
Saraswati Vidhyalaya 07:25

18 Ziya patel 9913191901 KG-I
D-30/31,panchvati society, b/h intercity township, parvat 

patiya,dumbhal,surat.

ROUTE NO 3

06:50

07:00

07:10

07:15

07:18

07:30

Sapphire 8, Char Rasta Main 

Road, 

GOLDAN CITY PIC POINT 100 

MTR

Indian Petrol Pump 06:45

VASHANT BHIKA VADDI 100 

MTR

Shilalekh Resi.

Sanidhiya

PIC POINT MAGOB BRTS 

MAIN ROAD 200 MTR



19 Swara patel 9099111280 KG-I
D-30/31,panchvati society, b/h intercity township, parvat 

patiya,dumbhal,surat.

20 AQSA IRFAN ANSARI 9879114305 Grade-V B Dumbhal Water Station

21 ZIYA IRFAN ANSARI 9879114305 Grade-I A Dumbhal Water Station

22 Kishan Suthar 9574943631 Grade I B 
Anand Mangal Soc. B/H DK Park, Navjivan circle , U M Road 

, Surat

NAVJEEVAN CIRCLE PIC 

POINT 500 MTR
07:37

23 Mishika Patel 9825496367 Grade-V B Rupali Canal Rupali Canal 07:40

24 Mayra jaju 8802025500 KG-I Citizen tower, bhatar

25 Rinayra Saboo 9638052859 Grade-I A
Sant Tukaram Soc-3, Nr. Jamnanagar BRTS Junction, Opp. 

Swami Vivekanand Park, Ghoddod Road

26 AVISH Chugh 9879542224 Grade-V A
8-B, C tower , Podar Avenue, Opp Jogers Park, Near green 

Avenue, Ghodrod Rd, Surat

27 NAISHA Chugh 9879542224 Grade-PPII A 
8-B, C tower , Podar Avenue, Opp Jogers Park, Near green 

Avenue, Ghodrod Rd, Surat

07:55

07:48

T M Patel International School

ISHWAR FARM BRTS CANAL 

ROAD PICUP

07:30

07:32

07:45

GOLDAN CITY PIC POINT 100 

MTR

SAMRAT BRTS PIC POINT 

NEELAM HOUSE KIRANA  

300 MTR

PIC POINT JAMUNA NAGAR 

BRTS 500 MTR


